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Auditory Processing

No. of
Levels :
exercises
1 AUDITORY PROCESSING
A Auditory discrimination
1 matching environmental sounds to pictures levels 1-3 60
2 matching a picture to the word heard - minimal pairs levels 1-2 60
3 ldentifying a picture to match a rhyming word levels 1-2 60
4  ldentifying whether 2 real words are the same or different level 1 20
5 Identifying whether 2 non words are the same or different  level 1 20
6 Identifying which sound in a real word has changed levels 1-2 40
7 ldentifying which sound in a non word has changed levels 1-2 40
B Understanding words
1 pointing to a noun by name level 1-7 140
2 pointing to a verb by name level 1-3 60
3 pointing to an adjective heard in a phrase level 1-2 44
C Understanding sentences
1 pointing to a picture by description Levels 1-5 100
2 sentence judgment - Semantics Level 1-3 60
3 sentence judgment- Grammar Level 1-5 100
5 paragraph comprehension level 1-6 120
D Understanding conversations
1 listen to a conversation and answer questions level 1-5 36
15 TASKS 1031
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Visual Processing
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VISUAL PROCESSING

Matching

shapes

pictures
Symbols/pictures
letters of the alphabet
numbers

words

Reading Comprehension
word-picture matching
picture-word matching
sentence-picture matching
picture-sentence matching
sentence judgement - Semantics
sentence judgement - Grammar
paragraph Comprehension

Spelling and Word building
word completion

word building (anagrams)
word identification

15 TASKS

prepeller NHS

rehabilitation software N
Borders

Levels M
== exercises
levelsl 1-3 33
levels 1-3 90
levels 1-2 90
levels 1-5 75
level 1-5 75
level 1-10 200
levels 1-12 240
levels 1-12 240
Levels 1-5 100
levels 1-5 100
levels 1-3 60
levels 1-5 100
levels 1-6 60
levels 1-3 60
levels 1-14 280
levels 1-9 180
1905
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Semantics

3 SEMANTICS

A Associations

1 odd-one-out (pictures)

3 odd-one-out (words)

B Semantic relationships

1 pictures

3 words

C Classification/categorisation (pictures)
1 animals

2 people and body parts

3 transport

4 clothes

5 food and drink

6 household objects

D Category sorting

1 categorising pictures

2 categorising words

E Classification/categorisation (words)
1 animals

2 people and body parts

3 transport

4 clothes

5 food and drink

6 household objects

F Classification/categorisation (negation - pictures)
1 pictures

2 words

ropeller NHS
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Levels

levels 1-7

levels 1-6

levels 1-4

levels 1-4

levels 1-5
levels 1-3
levels 1-3
levels 1-3
levels 1-3
levels 1-3

level 1
level 1

levels 1-5
levels 1-3
levels 1-3
levels 1-3
levels 1-3
levels 1-3

levels 1-2
levels 1-2

Module reference:R2-SE

No. of
exercises

133

121

85

80

100
60
60
60
60
60

20
20

100
60
60
60
60
60

39
38

Continued....
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Se man'l'iCS (continued)

G Concepts

1 undertanding concepts level 1-4 85

H vocabulary and word-finding

1 opposites (antonyms) levels 1-3 60

2 words that mean the same (synonym levels 1-3 60
words that sound the same/different meaning

3 levels 1 25
(homophones)

4  word finding (pictures) levels 1 100

5 word finding (words) levels 1-4 100
26 TASKS 1707

p red pe I Ie r NHS Propeller Multimedia Ltd. P.0.8ox 13791 Peebles EHA5 9YR Scotland

rehabilitation software N Telephone: 01896 833528 | web: www.propeller.net | email: enquiries@propeller.net

Borders



Module reference:R2-MS

yy

l'eOCt 2 Content LiST"AusTralian Voice Version
Memory/Sequencing

No. of
Levels exer-
cises
4 MEMORY/SEQUENCING
A Memory
1 remembering items from a list (not in sequence) level 1-4 80
B Memory/sequencing
1 remembering items in correct order level 1-4 80
2 TASKS 160

Total tasks: 58
Total exercises in first 4 Modules - 4,803

Number of exercises and specifications subject to change without notice
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Life Skills
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Money

Recognising coins /notes

Matching a spoken amount to a single coin/note
Matching a spoken amount to a groups of 2 coins/notes
Matching a spoken amount to a groups of 3 coins/notes
Matching a written amount to a single coin/notes
Matching a written amount to a groups of 2 coins/notes
Matching a written amount to a groups of 3 coins/notes
Calculating the cost of 2 items

Calculating the cost of 3 items

Calculating change using coins/notes

Calculating change using figures

Solving Problems

Clock - Auditory

Select a clock face to match a spoken time

Select a clock face to match a spoken time (24 hour)
Setting the hour hand to match a spoken time
Setting the minute hand to match a spoken time
Setting both hands to match a spoken time

Setting both hands to match a spoken time (24 hour)

Clock - Written

Select a clock face to match a written time

Select a clock face to match a written time (24 hour)
Select a written time to match a clock face

Setting the hour hand to match a written time
Setting the hour hand to match a written time (24hr)
Setting the minute hand to match a written time

Levels

levels 1-4
levels 1-4
levels 1-4
levels 1-4
levels 1-4
levels 1-4
levels 1-4
levels 1-4
levels 1-4
levels 1-4
levels 1-4
levels 1-5

levels 1-6
levels 1-4
levels 1-6
levels 1-6
levels 1-6
levels 1-6

levels 1-4
levels 1-4
levels 1-4
levels 1-3

levels 1-3
levels 1-4

Module reference: 20700

No. of

exercises

80
65
65
69
65
65
69
75
75
80
80
100

104
80
108
96
96
96

64
80
64
36

72
64
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Clock - Written (continued)
Setting both hands to match a written time
Setting both hands to match a written time (24 hour)

Clock - Problem Solving
Add/subtract hours/minutes

Time - Problem Solving
Problem solving - days
Problem solving - months
Problem solving - years

Functional Reading
Telephone book listings
Following instructions
Following a recipe
Menus
Timetables/schedules
Radio and TV Listings
Calendar/Diaries
Bills/receipts

Adverts

Labels

Memos

Traffic signs problem solving

Pragmatics

Understanding intonation/ How do you feel?
Understanding idioms/what do you mean?

Getting your message across/what would you say?
Given a scenario, what would you do?

Total Exercises

NHS
—

Borders

Levels

levels 1-4
levels 1-4

levels 1-3

levels 1-2
levels 1-2
levels 1-2

sections 1-5
sections 1-2
sections 1-5
sections 1-2
sections 1-2
sections 1-5
sections 1-2
sections 1-2
sections 1-5
sections 1-2
sections 1-5
sections 1-4

levels 1-4
levels 1-2
levels 1-6
level 1

Module reference: 20700

No. of
exercises

64
96

42

28
42
42

40
11
40
39
23
40
14
39
80
20
80
34

97
42
106
20

2887
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